GrRDOO®NOOANO

WO © © © © 0 0o NN NNOoOoOOOogoooopN AP OWWWNMNDNNMNDNN 2 =2 D
oocwcnmom\lmm—‘com:‘I\:Ooocnmm\lpmomﬁwmmm—‘@\lmmmm—‘@m\'

16

34
53
56
59
60
64
66
!

4
76
83
84
85

93
97

36
41
51
67

94

Yaya Diaby
Rachaad White
Emeka Egbuka
Chase McLaughlin
Haason Reddick
Baker Mayfield
Bucky Irving
SirVocea Dennis
Riley Dixon

Teddy Bridgewater
Mike Evans

Chris Godwin Jr.
Tez Johnson
Sterling Shepard
Josh Williams
Kameron Johnson
Benjamin Morrison
Kindle Vildor
Tykee Smith
Jacob Parrish
Kaevon Merriweather
Zyon McCollum
Christian Izien
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Josh Hayes

Jamel Dean
Rashad Wisdom
Chris Braswell Jr.
Sean Tucker

Deion Jones

Vita Vea
C.J.Brewer
Lavonte David
John Bullock
Markees Watts
Graham Barton
Dan Feeney

Ben Bredeson
Benjamin Chukwuma
Luke Haggard
Charlie Heck
Tristan Wirfs

Elijah Klein

Ryan Miller

Devin Culp

Evan Deckers
Payne Durham
Cade Otton

Logan Hall

Elijah Simmons
Elijah Roberts
Greg Gaines
Anthony Nelson

PRACTICE SQUAD

Connor Bazelak
Bryce Hall

Nick Jackson
Desmond Watson
Mohamed Kamara
Michael Jordan
Nash Hutmacher
Ben Scott

Lorenz Metz

Tyler McLellan
Sua Opeta

Caden Prieskorn
Tanner Taula
Garrett Greene
Dennis Houston
Jayson Jones
Adam Gotsis

INJURED RESERVE/PUP

Jalen McMillan
J.J. Roberts

Ko Kieft

David Walker
Luke Goedeke
Cody Mauch
Calijah Kancey

oLB
RB
WR

oLB

oLB

Q4404000

S
PERPRPHAALAS

oLB

WR

TE
OLB

DL

UCEANEERS

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2025 - 1:00 P.M. ET
RAYMOND JAMES STADIUM

4 N / N
BUCCANEERS OFFENSE BUCCANEERS DEFENSE
WR 13  MikeEvans 81 Ryan Miller DL 96 GregGaines 95 _ Elijah Roberts
WR 14 Chris GodwinJr. 17 Sterling Shepard 19 KameronJohnson NT 50 VitaVea CE  [EliEh Simmens
LT 78  Tristan Wirfs 70 _ Benjamin Chukwuma bL 90  Logan Hall 52 C.J.Brewer
LG 68 Ben Bredeson 72  Luke Haggard
OLB O YayaDiaby 43  Chris Braswell Jr. 58 Markees Watts
Cc 62  Graham Barton
LB 8  SirVocea Dennis 45  DeionJones
RG 79  Elijah Klein 65 Dan Feeney
LB 54  Lavonte David 57 John Bullock
RT 77 Charlie Heck
OLB 5 Haason Reddick 98 Anthony Nelson
WR 2 Emeka Egbuka 15 Tez Johnson
TE 88  Cade Otton 87 Payne Durham 82 DevinCulp CB 35 JamelDean 21 Benjamin Morrison 22  Kindle Vildor
QB 6 BakerMayfield 10  Teddy Bridgewater CB 27  Zyon McCollum 25 Jacob Parrish 32 JoshHayes
RB 7  BuckyIrving 1 Rachaad White 44 Sean Tucker S 31  Antoine Winfield Jr. 29 Chrisitan Izien 38 Rashad Wisdom
18 Josh Williams S 23 Tykee Smith 26  Kaevon Merriweather
\L / N\ /
N
EAGLES DEFENSE EAGLES OFFENSE
EDGE 52  Za'Darius Smith 0 JoshuaUche 13 Azeez Ojulari WR 11 AJ.Brown
DT 98 Jalen Carter LT 68  Jordan Mailata 74 Fred Johnson
DT 90 JordanDavis 95 Ty Robinson LG 69  Landon Dickerson 64  BrettToth
Cc 51 CamJurgens 66 Drew Kendall
DT 97  Moro Ojomo 94  Byron Young 9
RG 56 TylerSteen 79  Matt Pryor
EDGE 58 JalyxHunt 48  Patrick Johnson 45  Ogbo Okoronkwo
RT 65 LaneJohnson
LB 53 ZackBaun 42  Smael Mondon
TE 88 Dallas Goedert 81 Grant Calcaterra 83 Kylen Granson
LB 30 Jihaad Campbell 54 Jeremiah Trotter Jr.
36 Cameron Latu
CB 27  Quinyon Mitchell 7  KeleeRingo X .
WR 2 Jahan Dotson 87  Xavier Gipson
CB 8  Adoree’Jackson 34  Parry Nickerson WR 6  DeVontaSmith 18 John Metchie
NCB 33  CooperDeJean 22 MacMcWiliams RB 26 Saquon Barkley 28  Will Shipley 29  AJ.Dillon
S 32  Reed Blankenship 39 Marcus Epps 37  TankBigsby
S 24 Andrew Mukuba 21 SydneyBrown ) QB 1 JalenHurts 16 Tanner McKee 14 Sam Howell
/ N
BUCCANEERS SPECIALISTS EAGLES SPECIALISTS
K 4 Chase McLaughlin K 4 Jake Elliott
ake Ellio
KO 4  Chase McLaughlin
P 9 RileyDixon P 10  Braden Mann
H 9 Riley Dixon
H 10 Braden Mann
LS 86 Evan Deckers
PR 19 KameronJohnson 15 TezJohnson 2 __Emeka Egbuka LS 47  Charley Hughlett
1 Rachaad White
PR 2 Jahan Dotson
KR 44  SeanTucker 18 Josh Williams 2 EmekaEgbuka
\KR 19  Kameron Johnson 1 Rachaad White 15 TezJohnson ) \KR 28  Will Shipley 37  Tank Bigsby )
BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION Rookie EAGLES PRONUNCIATION
Connor (PS) BAYZ-lak Cody Mauch (IR, .m(OW)k ﬂFFIcIAls Javon Baker (PS) JAY-von Quinyon Mitchell quin-YON
Benjamin Chukwuma chuck-WOO-muh  Chase McLaughlin s MiCK-LOFF-lin Barkle SAY-kwon ~ Smael Mondon e SMILE
L David UhVAWN Referee - Alan Eck - 76
avonte Davi - 8y Kaevon Merriweather...... e KAY-vawn Umpire - Tab Slaughter - 110 Jihaad Campbell .JUH-haad  Andrew Mukuba.................muh-KOO-bah
SirVocea Dennis sir-VAH-see-ay _ i i _
Lorenz Metz (IPP) ... - |uh-RENTZ Df)wn Judge - David Oliver - 24 Britain Covey (PS) wwnnCUH-vée  Moro 0jomo................NIORE-oh, oh-JOE-mo
Yaya Diaby...... dee-AW-bee SuaOpeta (PS) SO0-uh. oh-PET-uh Line Judge - Greg Bradley - 98
Emeka ' Field Judge - John Jenkins - 117 Audric Estime (PS).....AW-drick, ESS-teh-may  Azeez Ojulari..............ah-ZEEZ, oju-LAHR-ee

<wvnn €1-MEH-kuh, eh-BOO-kuh

Cade Otton

ceeren AWT-IN

Side Judge - Dale Shaw - 104

Luke Goedeke (IR)
Adam Gotsis (PS)........
Nash Hutmacher (PS).
Christian Izien..........
Calijah Kancey (IR)......

Ko Kieft (IR).............

PAIR-ish
h-SAWN
tie-KEY

t(OW)la

Jacob Parrish
GED-uh-kee
. Haason Reddick.........u... ... hul
S— (0] BT
< HUT-make-er Tykee Smith
edZ-v0-en  TAMNEr TAUIA(PS)........
e KAN-SEE VitaVea... wreeenns VEET-Uh, VAY-uh
Kindle Vildor.

VIL-door

Back Judge - Grantis Bell - 27

GAME DAY SPONSOR:

ticketmaster

Ogbo O

Luke Felix-Fualalo (PS).............FOO-ah-lah-low
Dallas Goedert........ e GOD-e11
Jalyx Hunt JAY-lix
Ad * Jackson uh-DOOR-ee
Cameron Latu (PS). . LAH-tOO

Jordan Mailata........

e My-LOT-uh

...OH-bow, oh-kor-ON-kwoo

Kelee Ringo. KEE-lee
D Smith. duh-VON-tay
Brett Toth TOETH
Joshua Uche......... OO-shay

EAGLES

Joshua Uche
Jalen Hurts
Jahan Dotson
Jake Elliott
DeVonta Smith
Kelee Ringo
Adoree’ Jackson
Braden Mann
A.J.Brown
Azeez Ojulari
Sam Howell
Tanner McKee
John Metchie
Sydney Brown
Mac McWilliams
Andrew Mukuba
Saquon Barkley
Quinyon Mitchell
Will Shipley

A.J. Dillon
Jihaad Campbell
Reed Blankenship
Cooper DeJean
Parry Nickerson
Cameron Latu
Marcus Epps
Tank Bigsby
Smael Mondon
Ogbo Okoronkwo
Charley Hughlett
Patrick Johnson
Cam Jurgens
Za'Darius Smith
Zack Baun
Jeremiah Trotter Jr.
Tyler Steen
Jalyx Hunt

Brett Toth

Lane Johnson
Drew Kendall
Jordan Mailata
Landon Dickerson
Fred Johnson
Matt Pryor

Grant Calcaterra
Kylen Granson
Xavier Gipson
Dallas Goedert
Jordan Davis
Byron Young

Ty Robinson
Moro Ojomo
Jalen Carter

PRACTICE SQUAD

Kyle McCord
Andre Sam
Brandon Johnson
Ambry Thomas
Eli Ricks

Quez Watkins
Audric Estime
Lance Dixon
Chance Campbell
Hollin Pierce
Luke Felix-Fualalo
Jake Majors
Terrace Marshall
E.J.Jenkins
Britain Covey
Javon Baker
Gabe Hall

INJURED RESERVE/PUP

Nolan Smith
Nakobe Dean
Jakorian Bennett
Ben VanSumeren
Willie Lampkin
Cameron Williams
Myles Hinton
Darius Cooper
Johnny Wilson
Tariq Castro-Fields

oLB
LS
oLB

oLB



97
85
34
89
64
53
93
60
59
4
!

76
83
66
84
56

67
94
41

69

36
51

4
BUCCANEERS

Barton, Graham
Braswell Jr,, Chris
Bredeson, Ben
Brewer, C.J.
Bridgewater, Teddy
Bullock, John
Chukwuma, Benjamin
Culp, Devin

David, Lavonte
Dean, Jamel
Deckers, Evan
Dennis, SirVocea
Diaby, Yaya

Dixon, Riley
Durham, Payne
Egbuka, Emeka
Evans, Mike
Feeney, Dan
Gaines, Greg
Godwin Jr,, Chris
Haggard, Luke
Hall, Logan

Hayes, Josh

Heck, Charlie
Irving, Bucky

Izien, Christian
Johnson, Kameron
Johnson, Tez
Jones, Deion

Klein, Elijah
Mayfield, Baker
McCollum, Zyon
McLaughlin, Chase
Merriweather, Kaevon
Miller, Ryan
Morrison, Benjamin
Nelson, Anthony
Otton, Cade
Parrish, Jacob
Reddick, Haason
Roberts, Elijah
Shepard, Sterling
Simmons, Elijah
Smith, Tykee
Tucker, Sean

Vea, Vita

Vildor, Kindle
Watts, Markees
White, Rachaad
Williams, Josh
Winfield Jr, Antoine
Wirfs, Tristan
Wisdom, Rashad

PRACTICE SQUAD

Bazelak, Connor
Gotsis, Adam
Greene, Garrett
Hall, Bryce
Houston, Dennis
Hutmacher, Nash
Jackson, Nick
Jones, Jayson
Jordan, Michael
Kamara, Mohamed
McLellan, Tyler
Metz, Lorenz
Opeta, Sua
Prieskorn, Caden
Scott, Ben

Taula, Tanner
Watson, Desmond

INJURED RESERVE/PUP

Goedeke, Luke
Kancey, Calijah
Kieft, Ko
Mauch, Cody
McMiillan, Jalen
Roberts, J.J.
Walker, David

OLB

DL
QB
LB

TE
LB
CB
Ls
LB
OoLB

TE
WR
WR

DL
WR

DL
CB

RB

WR
WR
LB

QB
CB

WR
CB
OLB
TE
CB
oLB
DL
WR
DL

RB
NT
CB
oLB
RB
RB

—

QB
DL
WR
CB
WR
DL
LB
DL
oL
oLB

O 44

TE
oL
TE
NT

DL
TE

WR

oLB

No. Name
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96
98

Yaya Diaby
Rachaad White
Emeka Egbuka
Chase McLaughlin
Haason Reddick
Baker Mayfield
Bucky Irving
SirVocea Dennis
Riley Dixon

Teddy Bridgewater
Mike Evans

Chris Godwin Jr.
Tez Johnson
Sterling Shepard
Josh Williams
Kameron Johnson
Benjamin Morrison
Kindle Vildor
Tykee Smith
Jacob Parrish
Kaevon Merriweather
Zyon McCollum
Christian Izien
Antoine Winfield Jr.
Josh Hayes

Jamel Dean
Rashad Wisdom
Chris Braswell Jr.
Sean Tucker
Deion Jones

Vita Vea
C.J.Brewer
Lavonte David
John Bullock
Markees Watts
Graham Barton
Dan Feeney

Ben Bredeson
Benjamin Chukwuma
Luke Haggard
Charlie Heck
Tristan Wirfs

Elijah Klein

Ryan Miller

Devin Culp

Evan Deckers
Payne Durham
Cade Otton

Logan Hall

Elijah Simmons
Elijah Roberts
Greg Gaines

Anthony Nelson

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS

Pos.
OLB
RB
WR
K
oLB
QB
RB
LB
P
QB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
CB
CcB
S
CcB
S
CB

cB
CcB

oLB

O 4 4 60 4 0 0 0

-4 4 -
°ePPRAGAS

oLB

Head Coach: Todd Bowles
Assistant Coaches: Kevin Carberry (run game coordinator/offensive line coach); George Edwards (defensive
pass game coordinator); Larry Foote (outside linebackers/run game coordinator); Josh Grizzard (offensive
coordinator); Kefense Hynson (offensive pass game coordinator); Thomas McGaughey (special teams
coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Mike Caldwell
(inside linebackers); Sarah Evans (senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality
control); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach); Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary);
Jeff Kastl (assistant tight ends); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Bryan McClendon (wide receivers); Tom Moore
(senior offensive assistant); Justin Peelle (tight ends); Skip Peete (running backs); Brian Picucci (offensive

line); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); Jordan
Somerville (pass game specialist/assistant quarterbacks); Blaine Stewart (offensive quality control); Charlie
Strong (defensive line); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); Chad Wade (assistant strength &

conditioning); DeAndre Ward Sr. (assistant strength & conditioning)

Ht.
6-4
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-10

5-10

Wt.
270
214
205
190
240
215
195
230
221
215
231
209
165
194
210
170
190
189
202
198
212
199
200
203
190
206
210
255
205
222
347
290
233
230
240
314
310
315
310
305
31
320
319
221
237
252
255
247
283
335
295
312
27

Age Exp.
26 3
26 4
22 R
29 7
30 9
30 8
23 2
25 3

32 10

32 1

32 12

29 9

23 R

32 10

25

23

21

27

24

21

25

26

25

27

26

28

24

23

23

30

30

27

35

24

25

23

31

27

24

25

28

26

25

25

25

26

25

26

25

24

23

29

28
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College
Louisville
Arizona State
Ohio State
lllinois

Temple
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pittsburgh
Syracuse
Louisville
Texas A&M
Penn State
Oregon
Oklahoma
Louisiana State
Barton

Notre Dame
Georgia Southern
Georgia
Kansas State
lowa

Sam Houston State
Rutgers
Minnesota
Kansas State
Auburn
Texas-San Antonio
Alabama
Syracuse
Louisiana State
Washington
Coastal Carolina
Nebraska
Nebraska
Charlotte

Duke

Indiana
Michigan
Georgia State
Indiana

North Carolina
lowa

Texas-El Paso
Furman
Washington
Duke

Purdue
Washington
Houston
Tennessee
Southern Methodist
Washington

lowa

98

Head Coach: Nick Sirianni

Name

Joshua Uche
Jalen Hurts
Jahan Dotson
Jake Elliott
DeVonta Smith
Kelee Ringo
Adoree’ Jackson
Braden Mann
A.J.Brown
Azeez Ojulari
Sam Howell
Tanner McKee
John Metchie
Sydney Brown
Mac McWilliams
Andrew Mukuba
Saquon Barkley
Quinyon Mitchell
Will Shipley
A.J.Dillon

Jihaad Campbell
Reed Blankenship
Cooper DeJean
Parry Nickerson
Cameron Latu
Tank Bigsby
Marcus Epps
Smael Mondon
Ogbo Okoronkwo
Charley Hughlett
Patrick Johnson
Cam Jurgens
Za'Darius Smith
Zack Baun
Jeremiah Trotter Jr.
Tyler Steen
Jalyx Hunt

Brett Toth

Lane Johnson
Drew Kendall
Jordan Mailata
Landon Dickerson
Fred Johnson
Matt Pryor

Grant Calcaterra
Kylen Granson
Xavier Gipson
Dallas Goedert
Jordan Davis
Byron Young

Ty Robinson
Moro Ojomo

Jalen Carter

PHILADELPHIA ERGLES

Pos.
oLB
QB
WR
K
WR
cB
cB
P
WR
oLB
QB
QB
WR
s
cB
s
RB
cB
RB
RB
LB
s
DB
cB
TE
RB
s
LB
oLB
LS
oLB

oLB
LB
LB

G/T

oLB
oL

C/G

G/T
TE
TE

WR
TE
DT
DT
DT
DT
DT

Ht.
6-1
6-1
511
5-9
6-0
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-1
6-3
6-1
6-6
6-0
510
510
511
6-0
6-0
511
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-0
510
6-5
511
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-2

6-4

Wt.
240
223
184
167
170
207
185
198
226
240
225
231
195

21
191
186
232
193

209
247
235
203
198
182
244
215
191
224
250
248
248
303
270
225
225
321
252
304
325
308
365
332
326
332
240
242
189
256
336
292
288
292
314

Age Exp.
27 6
27
25
30
26
23
30
27
28
25
25
25
25
25
23
22
28
24
23
27
21
26
22
30
25
24
29
22
30
35
27
26 4
33 1
28 6
22 2

25 3

2
6
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24
29
35 13
23
28
27
28
30
26
27
24
30
25
24
24
24
24
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College
Michigan
Oklahoma

Penn State
Memphis
Alabama
Georgia

usc

Texas A&M
Mississippi
Georgia

North Carolina
Stanford
Alabama

lllinois

Central Florida
Texas

Penn State
Toledo

Clemson

Boston College
Alabama

Middle Tennessee State
lowa

Tulane

Alabama

Auburn
Wyoming
Georgia
Oklahoma
Central Florida
Tulane

Nebraska
Kentucky
Wisconsin
Clemson
Alabama
Houston Christian
Army

Oklahoma
Boston College
Alabama

Florida

TCU

Southern Methodist
Southern Methodist
Stephen F. Austin
South Dakota State
Georgia
Alabama
Nebraska

Texas

Georgia

Assistant Coaches: Michael Clay (special teams coordinator); Vic Fangio (defensive coordinator); Kevin

Patullo (offensive coordinator); Jemal Singleton (running backs/assistant head coach); Parks Frazier (passing
game coordinator); Christian Parker (passing game coordinator/defensive backs); Jeff Stoutland (run game
coordinator/offensive line); Clint Hurtt (senior defensive assistant/defensive line); Roy Anderson (cornerbacks);
Joe Kasper (safeties); Bobby King (inside linebackers); Scot Loeffler (quarterbacks); Jason Michael (tight ends);
Aaron Moorehead (wide receivers); Jeremiah Washburn (defensive ends/outside linebackers); Joe Pannunzio
(assistant special teams coordinator); Greg Austin (assistant offensive line); Tyler Brown (special teams assistant);
Ronell Williams (assistant linebackers); Tyler Yelk (defensive assistant); Eric Dickerson (offensive quality control);
Tyler Scudder (defensive quality control); Montgomery VanGorder (offensive quality control); Cole Peterson
(assistant to the head coach); Dom DiSandro (senior advisor to the GM/chief security officer/gameday coaching
operations)

4

26
53
37
32

21

81

30
98
90
33
69
29

39

86
59
85
50
49
72
96
84
35
75
82

63
41
31
38
46

EAGLES

Barkley, Saquon
Baun, Zack
Bigsby, Tank
Blankenship, Reed
Brown, AJ.
Brown, Sydney
Calcaterra, Grant
Campbell, Jihaad
Carter, Jalen
Davis, Jordan
DeJean, Cooper
Dickerson, Landon
Dillon, A.J.
Dotson, Jahan
Elliott, Jake

Epps, Marcus
Gipson, Xavier
Goedert, Dallas
Granson, Kylen
Howell, Sam
Hughlett, Charley
Hunt, Jalyx

Hurts, Jalen
Jackson, Adoree’
Johnson, Fred
Johnson, Lane
Johnson, Patrick
Jurgens, Cam
Kendall, Drew
Latu, Cameron
Mailata, Jordan
Mann, Braden
McKee, Tanner
McWilliams, Mac
Metchie, John
Mitchell, Quinyon
Mondon, Smael
Mukuba, Andrew
Nickerson, Parry
Ojomo, Moro
Ojulari, Azeez
Okoronkwo, Ogbo
Pryor, Matt
Ringo, Kelee
Robinson, Ty
Shipley, Will
Smith, DeVonta
Smith, Za'Darius
Steen, Tyler

Toth, Brett
Trotter Jr, Jeremiah
Uche, Joshua
Young, Byron

PRACTICE SQUAD

Baker, Javon
Campbell, Chance
Covey, Britain
Dixon, Lance
Estime, Audric
Felix-Fualalo, Luke
Hall, Gabe
Jenkins, E.J.
Johnson, Brandon
Majors, Jake
Marshall, Terrace
McCord, Kyle
Pierce, Hollin
Ricks, Eli

Sam, Andre
Thomas, Ambry
Watkins, Quez

INJURED RESERVE/PUP

Bennett, Jakorian
Castro-Fields, Tariq
Cooper, Darius
Dean, Nakobe
Hinton, Myles
Lampkin, Willie
Smith, Nolan
VanSumeren, Ben
Williams, Cameron
Wilson, Johnny

RB
LB
RB

WR

TE
LB
DT
DT
DB

RB
WR

WR
TE
TE

QB
LS
OLB
QB
CB

oLB

C/G
TE

QB
CB
WR
CB

LB

CB
DT
oLB
OoLB
G/T
CB
DT
RB
WR
OLB
G/T
oL
LB
oLB
DT

WR
LB
WR
LB
RB

DT
TE
CB
c/G
WR
QB

CB

CB
WR

CB
CB
WR

LB

G/C
oLB
FB

WR




